503168073 02/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3214688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES P. WANG	09/13/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUBBELL INCORPORATED
Street Address:	40 WATERVIEW DRIVE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1000
City:	SHELTON
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484-1000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D433520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3300**

MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	208272-9038-US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN M. BARNER	
SIGNATURE:	/kevin m. barner/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=16364064_208272-9038-US00-_as-filed-_Assignment#page1.tif source=16364064 208272-9038-US00- as-filed- Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034900 FRAME: 0834 503168073

39010 (HI 740-175)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, James P. Wang,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Hubbell Incorporated, a corporation of the State Connecticut, having a place of business at 584 Derby Milford Road, P.O. Box 549, Orange, Connecticut 06477-4024, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 1, 1999 and assigned Serial No. 29/110,161, and is entitled

HOUSING FOR LUMINAIRE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements

PATENT REEL: 034900 FRAME: 0835

and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

4762 Preston Forest Drive

Blacksburg, VA 24060

COUNTY OF MONTGOMGVZ)

Before me this 13th day of September, 1999, personally appeared James P. Wang, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Oyce a. Lieu Notary Public

My commission expires: 7-31-2000